

8
SC 53/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER KANTA
446/2024 (Kanjhawala)

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. V. K. Negi, Ld. Additional PP for state.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant
/TPDDL.
Accused absent.
Sh. Suresh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Memo of apperence along with an application seeking exemption is filed on behalf of accused seeking personal exemption for today only. In light of the submissions made in the application, same stands allowed for today only.

Be put up for appearance of accused and further proceedings on 07.04.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.03.2025