

SC 53/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER KANTA
FIR no.446/2024
PS Kanjhawala

02/02/2026

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld . Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shivani, Manager(Legal) and Mr. Vaibhav Gupta,
Manager(Legal) for the complainant company/TPDDL.
Ld. Counsel for the accused along with accused.

Accused has handed over a cheque bearing no.57204 dated 02.02.2025 for a sum of Rs. 1,20,000/- in favour of the complainant company to Manager(Legal) of complainant company. Receiving of the same is taken on record on the last ordersheet. He is directed to deposit the same with the complainant company.

It is clarified that in case, the present case is dishonored, the accused shall be liable to pay the dishonor charges for the previous cheque as well as the present cheque to the complainant company.

Put up for confirmation of payment / further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02/02/2026