

SC 53/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER KANTA
FIR No. 446/2024
(Kanjhawala)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

Record perused.

It is submitted on behalf of complainant company that the cheque qua settlement for an amount of Rs. 1,20,000/- given by the accused on the LDOH has been again **dishonoured**.

Be awaited for accused.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

AT 01:00 PM

Present: Same as above.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls since morning. In view thereof, **let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on 16.04.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.03.2026